FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 03 - 11 -	2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-*011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings & & & V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102009	055 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Shanklin Edgar B. Cahoon	Name: Brookhaven Science Associates
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Bldg . 460
3. Nature of conveyance: Mro	
Assignment 2/19/2 Merger	Street Address: 40 Brookhaven Ave
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
□ Other	City: Up.ton State: NY ZIP: 11973
Execution Date: 12/3/01 and 12/10/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 09/988,929 filed 11/19/01	
111ed 11/19/01	FEB 19 2002
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Margaret C. Bogosian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	প্র Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Brookhaven National Laboratory	8: Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 475D,	02-3977
City: Upton State: NY ZIP: 11.973	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/08/2002 AAHMED1 00000196 023977 09988989 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
A AA PLI	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Margaret C. Bogosian Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
brishes to the etchish and Total number of pages including cover, sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0552